504200180 01/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4246856

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Kwok-Sui Leung			10/19/2016	
Wing-Hoi Cheung			10/19/2016	
Jianghui Qin			10/19/2016	
Chun-Sing Chui			10/19/2016	
Dufang Shi			10/19/2016	
Kwoon-Ho Chow			10/20/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA			
Name:	THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG			
Street Address:	SHAT	SHATIN, N.T.		
City:	HONG KONG			
State/Country:	CHINA	A		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15228841		
	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	(877)769-7945		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (617) 542-5070		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (617) 542-5070 apsi@fr.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (617) 542-5070 apsi@fr.com REX I. HUANG		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (617) 542-5070 apsi@fr.com REX I. HUANG FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (617) 542-5070 apsi@fr.com REX I. HUANG FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (617) 542-5070 apsi@fr.com REX I. HUANG FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (617) 542-5070 apsi@fr.com REX I. HUANG FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (617) 542-5070 apsi@fr.com REX I. HUANG FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102 : 17329-0017001 RITA M. LISTON	via US Mail.	

source=17329_0017001_Leung_etal_Signed_Assignment_Chinese_Univ#page1.tif
source=17329_0017001_Leung_etal_Signed_Assignment_Chinese_Univ#page2.tif
source=17329_0017001_Leung_etal_Signed_Assignment_Chinese_Univ#page3.tif
source=17329_0017001_Leung_etal_Signed_Assignment_Chinese_Univ#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, <u>KWOK-SUI LEUNG, WING-HOI CHEUNG, JIANGHUI QIN, CHUN- SING CHUI,</u> <u>DUFANG SHI</u>, and <u>KWOON-HO CHOW</u>, each individually assign to <u>THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF</u> <u>HONG KONG</u>, a university formed under the laws of <u>Hong Kong</u>, <u>China</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong</u>, <u>China</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>METHOD FOR</u> <u>PRODUCING KNEE REPLACEMENT IMPLANT AND IMPLANT FOR KNEE REPLACEMENT</u>" and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 4, 2016</u>, as application <u>15/228,841</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treatles or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 041104 FRAME: 0783

Attorney Docket No.: 17329-0917001 / 16H10594US

10-2016 Date: Kwok-Sui Leung Witnessed by: ale Signature: Date: Ust 19 2016 Fing - Ngar Tang Print Name: Signature: ____ 19 atalia. Date:_ <u>Yi Chin</u> Print Name: _ <u>Hàng-</u> Date: 19-02-2016 Wing-Hoi Cheung Witnessed by: Date: Oct 19, 2016 Signature:

Fung - Ngor Tang

Chip

natalij.

<u>Hang-Uî</u>

Print Name:

Signature: ____

Print Name: ____

Oct 19, 2016 Date:

Assignment Page 2 of 4

State Contraction of the Contrac	Attorney Docket No.: 17329-0017001 / 16H10594US
<u>\$1175</u>	Date:2_6-6-19
Jiangbui Qin	
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date: Oct 19, 2016
Print Name: Fung - Nger TOng	
Signature: Analia	Date: OCT 19, 2016
Print Name: Hang-Vi Chin	·

Date: 2016 - 10 - 19Chun-Sing Chui Witnessed by: 2016 Signature: Date: Fing - Ngor Targ Adaliz Print Name: Oct 19, 2016 Date:___ Signature: <u>Hang-Yî (kin</u> Print Name:

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 17329-0017001 / 16H10594US

7.3CZ

Date: 2016-10-19

Dufang Shi

Witnessed by:

Signature:	Des-
Print Name:	Fung-Ngor Tang
Signature:	- shtalij
Print Name:	-tang-Yi atin

Date: Oct 19, 2016

CCT 19. 2016 Date:

Tim Iluo .

Kwoon-Ho Chow

Witnessed by:

Signature:	dra
Print Name:	Fung - Ngor Tang
Signature:	Altaliz
Print Name:	Hong - Yi Okin

1

Date: Oct 20, 2016

Date: <u>OCt 20, 2016</u>

23562264,doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 01/27/2017